## Insurance Women of San Antonio



1/6/2025

Dear Counselor and Student,

Our organization, the Insurance Women of San Antonio, Inc, awards scholarships every year to deserving students majoring in Business or a Business related field. The amount of the scholarship depends on the number of qualified applicants chosen. An individual scholarship is meant to assist with tuition and expenses. The check will be made payable to the student for use towards the college or university of their choice. Our scholarship recepients will be honored at our May 22, 2025 Scholarship Luncheon.

## The qualifications are as follows:

- 1) Fully completed application
- 2) Have a minimum grade point average of 3.0 and provide a copy of transcript
- 3) Graduating senior or higher
- 4) Major in Business or a Business related field
- 5) Include autobiography and statement of career plan
- 6) Include at least two letters of reference from persons not related to applicant (clergy, teacher, counselor, employer, etc)
- 7) Must be a Texas resident and a US citizen

The application along with all the listed attachments must be postmarked by **April 16, 2025** or the application will be declined. The address is as follows:

Lucy Filipowicz IWSA President Elect - Education Chair Insurance Women of San Antonio P.O. Box 461083 San Antonio, TX 78246-1083

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 210-852-8877, or by email at <u>lfilipowicz@cavalryconstruction.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Lucy Filipowicz 2024-2025 IWSA President Elect – Education Chair

Insurance Women of San Antonio, P.O. Box 461083, San Antonio, TX 78246-1083, www.iwsatx.com